RECEIVED

APR 26 2018
Randall C. Budge (ISB# 1949) DEPARTMENT OF
Thomas J. Budge (ISB# 7465) WATER RESOURCES

RACINE OLSON NYE BUDGE & BAILEY, CHARTERED
201E. Center St. / P.O.Box 1391

Pocatello, Idaho 83204

(208) 232-6101 -phone

(208) 232-6109 -fax

rcb@racinelaw.net

tib@racinelaw.net

Attorneys for Idaho Ground Water Appropriators, Inc.

BEFORE THE DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES

OF THE STATE OFIDAHO
IN THE MATTER OF THE MITIGATION CM-MP-2015-001
PLAN FILED BY THE CITY OF CM-MP-2015-004
POCATELLO CM-MP-2015-005

IN THE MATTER OF THE COALITION  |Withdrawal of IGWA'’s Notice of

OF CITIES MITIGATION PLAN FOR Protest to the Joint Motion for
DIRECT DELIVERY AND MANAGED Order Entering Settlement
RECHARGE Between Pocatello, Coalition of
Cities, Idaho Falls, and Surface
Water Coalition

IN THE MATTER OF THE CITY OF
IDAHO FALLS MITIGATION PLAN FOR
THE SURFACE WATER COALITION

Idaho Ground Water Appropriators, Inc. IGWA), acting for and on behalf of
its members, hereby withdraws its protest filed April 18, 2016, to the Joint Motion
for Order Entering Settlement Between Pocatello, Coalition of Cities, Idaho Falls, and
Surface Water Coalition.

DATED this 26" day of April, 2016.

IRdllUdll . Duugc

Thomas J. Budge

RACINE OLSON NYE BUDGE &
BAILEY, CHARTERED
Attorneys for IGWA
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CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

I certify that on this 26™ day of April, 2016, the foregoing document was served

on the following persons in the manner indicated.

TTOTTTTTTT T Tt D TTY Tt TTTTTTTTTO T T T T

Original:

Director, Gary Spackman

Idaho Department of Water Resources
PO Box 83720

Boise, ID 83720-0098

Attn: Deborah Gibson

Deborah.Gibson@idwr.idaho.gov

X

U.S. Mail/Postage Prepaid
Facsimile

Overnight Mail

Hand Delivery

E-mail

Garrick L. Baxter

Deputy Attorney General

Idaho Department of Water Resources
PO Box 83720

Boise, Idaho 83720-0098

Kimi.White@idwr.idaho.gov

Garrick.Baxter@idwr.idaho.gov

XOOOO | Xooo

U.S. Mail/Postage Prepaid
Facsimile

Overnight Mail

Hand Delivery

E-Mail

Travis L. Thompson

Paul L. Arrington

Barker Rosholt &Simpson

195 River Vista Place, Ste. 204
Twin Falls, Idaho 83301-3029
tit@idahowaters.com
pla@idahowaters.com

XOOOO

U.S. Mail/Postage Prepaid
Facsimile

Overnight Mail

Hand Delivery

E-Mail

W. Kent Fletcher
Fletcher Law Office
PO Box 248

Burley, Idaho 83318
wkf@pmt.org

U.S. Mail/Postage Prepaid
Facsimile

Overnight Mail

Hand Delivery

E-Mail

Robert E. Williams

Williams, Meservy & Lothspeich, LLP
PO Box 168

Jerome, Idaho 83338

rewilliams@cableone.net

XOOOO | X¥OoOO

U.S. Mail/Postage Prepaid
Facsimile

Overnight Mail

Hand Delivery

E-Mail
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Robert L. Harris

[]

U.S. Mail/Postage Prepaid

Holden Kidwell, Hahn & Crapo, PLLC [ | Facsimile

PO Box 50130 [ ] Overnight Mail

Idaho Falls, Idaho 83405 [ ] Hand Delivery
rharris@holdenlegal.com X| E-mail

Sarah A. Klahn [ ] U.S.Mail/Postage Prepaid
Mitra M. Pemberton [ ] Facsimile

White & Jankowski, LLP [ ] Overnight Mail

511 Sixteenth Street, Suite 500 [ ] Hand Delivery

Denver, CO 80202 X E-mail
sarahk@white-jankowski.com

mitrap@white-jankowski.com

Michael A. Kirkham [ ] U.S. Mail/Postage Prepaid
Assistant City Attorney [ ] Facsimile

City of Idaho Falls [ ] Overnight Mail

P.0.Box 50220 [ ] Hand Delivery

Idaho Falls, Idaho 83405 X E-Mail
mkirkham@idahofallsidaho.gov

A Dean Tranmer [ ] U.S.Mail/Postage Prepaid
City of Pocatello [ ] Facsimile

PO Box 4169 [ ] Overnight Mail

Pocatello, Idaho 83201 [ ] Hand Delivery
dtranmer@pocatello.us X E-Mail

Chris M. Bromley [ ] U.S.Mail/Postage Prepaid
McHugh Bromley, PLLC [] Facsimile

3808S. 4" St., Ste. 103 [ ] Overnight Mail

Boise, Idaho 83702 [ ] Hand Delivery
cbromley@mchughbromley.com X E-Mail
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